TRASH DAY

28 « 8 am - % pm &
Saturdag April 29 « 8 am - 3 pm

Friclay APri

Department of Public Works

55 Pocono Road, Mountain Lakes, NJ

QUESTIONS: 973-334-1577

ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS: anything
that is not recyclable at the Borough

Recycling Center, or that is too large or
bulky for the regular trash.

UNACCEPTABLE MATERIALS: all
Hazardous Waste* (other than e-waste)
which may be recycled through the
Morris County Municipal Utilities
Authority. Check www.mcmua.com.

Trash Day Vehicle Costs

Vehicle charge includes interior and/or trunk

1. Car

2. Station Wagon, Minivan, Small SUV
3. Large SUV, Small Pick-Up
4. Large Pick-Up, Full Size Van
5. Exterior items

6. Trailers (U-Haul Type)

a. 5x5x4

b. 10x6x6

c. 20x6x6

d. 22x6x6

e. 24x8x8

$20
$30
$40
$60
$20

$100
$350
$700
$1,400
$1,500

Mountain Lakes

EcoWeekend
—=

Unacceptable Hazardous Waste
includes: *“Household cleaning products,
*Pesticides, Herbicides and Fertilizers,
*QOil-based paints and stains, *Paint thinners
and solvents, *aerosol cans (not empty),
*Pool and darkroom chemicals, *Propane
gas cylinders (BBQ size or smaller), Helium
cylinders and Fire Extinguishers, *Driveway
sealant, roof tar.

ease
IV(tmembeT The Recycling

Center accepts most
items during regular hours
year round free including...

Automotive Fluids: gasoline, diesel fuel,
transmission fluid, steering fluid, brake fluid,
kerosene, antifreeze, motor oil, batteries:
automotive, rechargeable and button.

We have donation containers for anything
in good working condition for re-use (Big
Brothers & Sisters, Goodwill, LUPUS, etc.)

E-WASTE (Electronics) should be left
outside the container, as indicated by
signage. E-Waste includes TV’s, comput-
ers, monitors, printers, copiers, fax
machines, VCR’s, phones, etc.

APPLIANCES (Stoves, Washing Machines
& Dryers, Refrigerators, Dehumidifiers and
Air Conditioners) are accepted as scrap
metal. THEY ARE MANDATED RECY-
CLABLE MATERIALS AND NOT
ACCEPTED AT ANY TRANSFER STATION
IN MORRIS COUNTY.



