TRASH DAY

Friday April 28 • 8 am - 3 pm & Saturday April 29 • 8 am - 3 pm

Department of Public Works

55 Pocono Road, Mountain Lakes, NJ QUESTIONS: 973-334-1577

ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS: anything that is not recyclable at the Borough Recycling Center, or that is too large or bulky for the regular trash.

UNACCEPTABLE MATERIALS: all Hazardous Waste* (other than e-waste) which may be recycled through the

Morris County Municipal Utilities
Authority. Check www.mcmua.com.

Trash Day Vehicle Costs

Vehicle charge includes interior and/or trunk

1. Car	\$20
2. Station Wagon, Minivan, Small SUV	\$30
3. Large SUV, Small Pick-Up	\$40
4. Large Pick-Up, Full Size Van	\$60
5. Exterior items	\$20
6. Trailers (U-Haul Type)	
o EvEvA	0400

Trailers (U-Haul Type)	
a. 5x5x4	\$100
b. 10x6x6	\$350
c. 20x6x6	\$700
d. 22x6x6	\$1,400
e. 24x8x8	\$1,500



Unacceptable Hazardous Waste

*Pesticides, Herbicides and Fertilizers,
*Oil-based paints and stains, *Paint thinners
and solvents, *aerosol cans (not empty),
*Pool and darkroom chemicals, *Propane
gas cylinders (BBQ size or smaller), Helium
cylinders and Fire Extinguishers, *Driveway
sealant, roof tar.

Please Remember The Recycling Center accepts most items during regular hours year round free including...

Automotive Fluids: gasoline, diesel fuel, transmission fluid, steering fluid, brake fluid, kerosene, antifreeze, motor oil, batteries: automotive, rechargeable and button.

We have donation containers for anything in good working condition for re-use (Big Brothers & Sisters, Goodwill, LUPUS, etc.)

E-WASTE (Electronics) should be left outside the container, as indicated by signage. E-Waste includes TV's, computers, monitors, printers, copiers, fax machines, VCR's, phones, etc.

APPLIANCES (Stoves, Washing Machines & Dryers, Refrigerators, Dehumidifiers and Air Conditioners) are accepted as scrap metal. THEY ARE MANDATED RECYCLABLE MATERIALS AND NOT ACCEPTED AT ANY TRANSFER STATION IN MORRIS COUNTY.